

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

July 3, 2020

MEMORANDUM

то

: Director TIBURCIO L. CANLAS Cordillera Administrative Region

ATTENTION : District Engineer ROMELDA A. BANGASAN Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office

Transmitted herewith are the **duly approved** Request for Modification for the project under FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date	As per GAA/O	Driginal	As Modified			
Approved	Project Description					
July 2, 2020	1. Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet		Improvement of Lower Coroz Ambassado Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay Benguet			
	CW-1 Rehabilitation of Paved Roads 0.3 Lane Km	₽ 2,970,000	CW-1 Rehabilitation of Paved Roads 0.3 Lane Km	₽ 2,970,000		
	EAO ₽ 30,000		EAO	₽ 30,000		
	Total	₽ 3,000,000	Total	₽ 3,000,000		

In this regard, please be reminded that a **project can only be modified once** as prescribed under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days from receipt thereof.** Failure to comply with this requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

RAFAÈL

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I,II,III,IV-A,V and CAR

2.1 RMYR/MLS

-	J	F		public of the Philippine F PUBLIC WORKS AN CENTRAL OFFICE Manila			0 - 47.
Newson			Programming Divis	ion Evaluation Sheet			
Name of Pro		ment of L	ower <u>Cruz</u> Ambassador Ro	oad. Lower Cruz Ambas		Project ID: P	00441179
	Benguet						
Implementin	on Officer	Bongu	ust 2nd District Engine	oring Office	Appr	opriation:	3,000,00
	PE OF RE		uet 2nd District Engine			Date:	06/10/20
A.1			e in Implementing Offic	ce/Operating Unit du	ue to		
	A.1.1		Geographical Jurisdiction				
	A.1.2		Approval of Authority to				
A.2			CT MODIFICATION/AD	JUSTMENTS			
	A.2.1 A.2.2	✓	Typographical Error/s Change in Location (for g	non-existent locations of	only)		
	A.2.3		Change in Station Limits		511197		
	A.2.4		Addition/Deletion of Wor				
	A.2.5	A 2 E 1	Change in Project Compo				
		A.2.5.1 A.2.5.2	Change in <u>Target</u> Change in <u>Scope</u>				
		A.2.5.3		onent Amount ONLY			
		A.2.5.4	and the second se	onent ONLY (incl. EXC	Componer	it)	
		A.2.5.5 A.2.5.6	Deletion of Comp	onent ONLY ds bet. Components OI			
		A.2.5.7	No. of Concession, Name	es in Component Detail			
	LUATIO						
B.1 B.2			ALLOWED as per the GA LOWED as per the GAA P				
		-	20 GAA, R.A. 11465	1041310113			
C.1	1	FLR	([] Released [✓] Unrelea	ased)		Amount:	3,000,00
C.2		FCR	No. 20 2. 2				
D. Kei	marks:		on of spelling of road nam ador, Tublay, Benguet. A d sitio.				
		(V.Ima	
Evalua	ated By:		STYBEL C. CANUEL	Noted	By:l	LEONORA C.	GALANG
		Reg	gior al Coordinator			Section	Chief
			ACT	ION SLIP		D-61	
Project TD.	D004414	701 7	1			Ref No	CAR - 013
Project ID:	P004411					Date:	06/10/20
FOR : USEC	FOR OPE		S RCY	RBB		DSS	E
REMARKS:	$\overline{\vee}$	Recomm	d by Planning Service nended for Approval				
	L	Remarks					
				\cap	1	\cap	
					e plm	rl	



5

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 6, 2020 of Regional Director **TIBURCIO** L. **CANLAS, DPWH-CAR,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **ROMELDA A. BANGASAN, Benguet 2nd, DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As	per GAA/Origi	nal		As Modified			
Project Description	on						
UACS No. 300117 Project ID: P0044							
Local Program			Local Program				
Local Roads and Bri Infrastructure Progr	-	ds – Local	Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads – Local Infrastructure Program				
Improvement of Lo Cruz, Ambassador,		sador Road, Lower	Improvement of Lower Coroz Ambassador Road, Lowe Coroz , Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet				
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost		
CW-1 Rehabilitation of Paved Road 0.3 Lane Km	₽ 9,900,000/ Lane Km	₽ 2,970,000	CW-1 Rehabilitation of Paved Road 0.3 Lane Km	₽ 9,900,000/ <i><</i> Lane Km	₽ 2,970,000		
EAO	-	₽ 30,000	EAO	-	₽ 30,000		
Tota	1:	₽ 3,000,000	Tot	al:	₱ 3,000,000		

Justification:

• Typographical error with the location of the project from "Cruz" for "Coroz".

Moreover, there is NO place in Barangay Ambassador with the name Cruz.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAE YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

6 71

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WINOC03915



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

May 6, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR :

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

- THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: LOCAL PROGRAM Local Infrastructure Program - Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads: Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 15, 2020 of District Engineer Romelda A. Bangasan, Benguet Second District Engineering Office (BSDEO) requesting for the modification of the above project in the amount of **Three Million Pesos (Php 3,000,000.00)**, as indicated below:

FROM Improvement of Lower **Cruz** Ambassador Road, Lower **Cruz** Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

Improvement of Lower **Coroz** Ambassador Road, Lower **Coroz** Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

TO

252

Physical Target = 0.3 Lane Km

Physical Target = 0.3 Lane Km

The supporting documents in accordance with D.O. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your perusal.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

gional Directo

CAR.1 DLBC/EFD/EGE/ABM



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION**

Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

May 6, 2020

FOR

MEMORANDUM

RÉCEIVED
BY VENUS
CHP- NO DANNES
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR UNDEDSECRETARY

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

: Request for the Modification of the Project: LOCAL PROGRAM - Local SUBJECT Infrastructure Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads: Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 15, 2020 of District Engineer Romelda A. Bangasan, Benguet Second District Engineering Office (BSDEO) requesting for the modification of the above project in the amount of Three Million Pesos (Php 3,000,000.00), as indicated below:

FROM Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

TO

Improvement of Lower Coroz Ambassador Road, Lower Coroz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

Physical Target = 0.3 Lane Km

Physical Target = 0.3 Lane Km

The supporting documents in accordance with D.O. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your perusal.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

TIBURCIO CANLAS Regional Director CAR.1 DLBC/DFD/EGE/ABM



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BENGUET SECOND** DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Natubleng, Buguias, Benguet

April 15, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR	: TIBURCIO L. C	ANLAS
	Regional Directo	r
	DPWH-CAR	

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division

SUBJECT : Submission of Requirements for FY 2020 Modification of the project under Local Program - Local Infrastructure Program - Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads: Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet

We are submitting the requirements for the modification of the FY 2020 project "Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet" for your endorsement.

FROM		то		
Project Description: UACS No.: 300117205699000 Project ID: P00441179LZ				
Local Program – Local Infrastructure Program - Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads Improvement of Lower Cruz Ambassador Road, Lower Cruz Ambassador, Tublay, Benguet		Roads and Bridges – Local Roads		
Physical Target	Allocation (Php)	Physical Target	Allocation (Php)	
CW-1: Rehabilitation of Paved Road		CW-1: Rehabilitation of Paved Road		
0.3 Lane Km.	2,970,000.00	0.3 Lane Km.	2,970,000.00	
EAO (1%)	30,000.00	EAO (1%)	30,000.00	
Total:	3,000,000.00	Total:	3,000,000.00	

ROMELDA A. BANGASAN

District Engineer

CAR 17.1 VBC/CPT/RAB

Tables for Form for Modification Request

		A. (GENERAL	density in the		
1. REGION		2. DEO			LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT	
Cordillera Administra		The second second second second second	rict Engineering Office	Beng	uet Lon	e District
B. (DRIGINAL PROJECT		C. PR	OPOSED REVIS	SED PRO	DJECT
4. UACS (Unified According 200117205699000	ount Code Structu	re as defined in GA/	A)			
5. Project Id P00441179LZ						
6. Project Category Local Program						
7. Sub-Program (P/A)	/P)					
Local - Local Roads an		Roads - Local Infrast				
8. Operating Unit			18. Operating Unit (C			VI approval)
Benguet 2nd District I			Benguet 2nd District I			
9. Type of Work (Ente Component ID	er Details for all Co Type of Work	omponents below)	19. Type of Work (En Component ID	ter Details for Type of Wo		nponents below)
P00441179LZ - CW1	Rehabilitation of	Paved Road	P00441179LZ - CW1	Rehabilitati	ion of P	aved Road
P00441179LZ - EAO	120		P00441179LZ - EAO			
10. PROJECT DESCRIP	TION (as recorded	in GAA)	20. PROJECT DESCRIP	TION (of the I	revised	project)
Improvement of Lowe	er Cruz Ambassado	r Road, Lower	Improvement of Lowe	er Coroz Amba	assador	Road, Lower Coroz,
Cruz Ambassador, Tul	olay, Benguet 🦯	/	Ambassador, Tublay,	Benguet		
11. ALLOTMENT (P'00	0) (as recorded in	GAA)	21. REVISED ESTIMAT	ED COST	22. CA	F (To be obtained
3,000			(P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment) 3,000		from Financial Management office)	
12. PHYSICAL TARGET	(Enter Details for	all Components	23. PHYSICAL TARGET	(Enter Detail		Components helow
below)	Linter betans for	un componento		Inter Detail	is for un	eomponents selon
Component ID	Target	Target Unit	Component ID	Target		Target Unit
P00441179LZ -CW1	0.3	Lane Km.	P00441179LZ -CW1	0.3		Lane Km.
P00441179LZ -EAO			P00441179LZ -EAO			
13. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for all Con	nponents below)	24. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for all	Compo	onents below)
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target	Component ID	Componen	Component Cost Target Ur (P'000) (P'000/Ta	
	COSt (1 000)	Unit)		(1 000)		(F 000) raiget offic
P00441179LZ -CW1	2,970.00 /	9,900.00	P00441179LZ -CW1	2,970.00	/	9,900.00
P00441179LZ -EAO	30.00		P00441179LZ -EAO	30.00		
14. PROJECT WORK L	and some the second	e defined in strict	25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict			
accordance with DO (accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. Also complete "ANNEX A for National Road projects under OO-1 and LP)			
Start X 120.66139	End X	120.66139	Start X 120.66139	End X		120.66139
Start Y 16.47279	End X	16.47279	Start Y 16.47279	End X		16.47279
15. ROAD CLASSIFICA			26. ROAD CLASSIFICA			10.47213
16. IMPLEMENTING C	FFICE (Record the	Implementing	27. IMPLEMENTING C	FFICE (Record	d the In	oplementing Office (
Office of the original			the proposed revised			interneting office (
Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office			Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office			
17. PROJECT IMPLEM	CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT AND A REAL OF	PIP)				2]
Planned Start Date		End Date	28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)			
03/24/2020	05/23/2		Planned Start Date Planned End Date 03/24/2020 05/23/2020			

		29. OVERI	AP?	30. UNDER WARRANTY?
		⊠ NO	□ YES	
	D. ATTACHMEN	ITS & JUSTI	FICATIONS	
31. PROJECT	IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Cor	ntrol Projec	ts)	
	🗆 YES 🛛 N/A			
32. TECHNICA	AL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet p	oint format	; minimum of 2 p	oints)
1. There	is a typographical error with the location of th	e project. T	he correct name of	of the location is Coroz not Cruz
2. Morec	over, there is NO place in Barangay Ambassado	or with the n	ame CRUZ. See a	ttached certification from the L
33. PHOTOS	SUBMITTED			
	⊠ YES			
34. AMAP O	F THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION S	SUBMITTED		
	⊠ YES			
	35. PF	REPARED BY	':	
		I server and server and server		
	- VamuntChan			
100000	VANESSA B. CHAN	Position:	Engineer II	
Office:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office			
Name: Office: 36. REVI				D BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Office:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office			D BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Office: 36. REVI	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	Date:	38. REVIEWE)
Office: 36. REVI Name:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC	Date:	38. REVIEWE	Abitazan
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	Date: Name: Position:	38. REVIEWE)
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position: Date:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC Chief, Planning and Design Section	Date:	38. REVIEWE ANGELITA B. M Child, Planning	ABITAZAN and Design Division
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position: Date:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC	Date: Name: Position:	38. REVIEWE ANGELITA B. M Child, Planning	Abitazan
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position: Date:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC Chief, Planning and Design Section	Date: Name: Position:	38. REVIEWE ANGELITA B. M Child, Planning	ABITAZAN and Design Division
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position: Date:	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC Chief, Planning and Design Section	Date: Name: Position:	38. REVIEWE ANGELITA B. M Chief, Planning 39. RECOMMEN	ABITAZAN and Design Division
Office: 36. REVI Name: Position: Date: 37. RECOM	Benguet 2nd District Engineering Office EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) CARMENCITA . TICTIC Chief, Planning and Design Section MENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	Date: Name: Position: Date:	38. REVIEWE ANGELITA B. M Chigi, Planning 39. RECOMMEN	ABITAZAN and Design Division DED BY REGIONAL OFFICE NLAS

Tables for Form for Modification Request

UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

300117205699000

Project Id

P00441179LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

Category A – Typographical Errors

□ Category C – Change in Location

Category of Modification

□ Category D – Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

□ Category B – Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

(choose one)

- □ Adjustment Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
- □ Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
- □ Augmentation

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

Category A	Category B	Category C	Category D	Adjustment		
/				(Must be no change to target or GAA line item)		
Typographical error on Project	 Overlapping Sections of Work 	of D No such Barangay	Change in (IO), requiring a	Typographical error on Project Component Description		
Description Project Description need	 Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget 	City/Municipality	change in the (OU)	Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA		
items removed due to typo error	Change in Physical Target			Move funds between Project Components		
				Add/delete Project Components		
				Change of Itemized Project Component:		
				 Various Description Location Amount Target 		
Sec. 1	Reviewed by 9	ffice of the Underse	cretary for Opera	tions		
Name:	LORNA T. RICARDO MANUGAL L. SINGSON					
Signature	,					
Position:	DISTRICT ENGINEER	WEAT Mar. 1				
Date:	1 0	445 8,2020				
	41. DPW	H PLANNING SERVICE O	FFICE USE ONLY			
Category of Modifi (choose one)	cation Category	 A – Typographical Errors B – Change in Station Limits C – Change in Location D – Change in Operating Ur ant – Send to PS-PD to amention does not comply with DB ation 	nit (requires DBM approv d MYPS			
	R	eviewed by Planning	g Service			
Name:	CHRISTYPELC CANUEL	Name:	MILAGROS C. MA	NAYSAY		
Signature		Signature:	fr: lent	S I		
Position:	Regional Coordinator	Position:	Chief of Programm	ing Division		
Date:	6 0 3	Date:	6/11/2020	1		